The impact on the current period is summarized as follows:

Impact on Assets, Liabilities and Equity

June 30,

2015
Increase in investments accounted for using equity method $ 327
Increase in deferred income tax assets 1,374

Increase in assets $ 1,701

Edgar Filing: TAIWAN SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING CO LTD - Form 6-K

26

Increase in net defined benefit liability $ 11,446

Increase in liabilities $ 11,446

Decrease in retained earnings $ (9,745)

Decrease in equity $ (9,745)

- 9 -

Edgar Filing: TAIWAN SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING CO LTD - Form 6-K

27

Impact on Total Comprehensive Income

Three Months

Ended

June 30, 2015

Six Months

Ended

June 30, 2015
Increase in cost of revenue $ (3,676) $ (7,363)
Increase in operating expense (2,047) (4,083)
Increase in share of profit of associate and joint venture 160 327
Decrease in income tax expense 687 1,374

Decrease in net income and other comprehensive income
attributable to shareholders of the parent $ (4,876) $ (9,745)

The impact on the prior reporting periods is summarized as follows:

Impact on Assets, Liabilities and
Equity

As

Originally

Stated

Adjustments
Arising from

Initial
Application Adjusted

December 31, 2014
Noncurrent assets held for sale $ 945,356 $ (1,148) $ 944,208
Investments accounted for using equity
method 28,251,002 4,735 28,255,737
Deferred income tax assets 5,227,128 (88,346) 5,138,782

Total effect on assets $ (84,759)

Liabilities directly associated with
noncurrent assets held for sale 220,191 $ (1,148) 219,043
Net defined benefit liability 7,303,978 (736,196) 6,567,782

Total effect on liabilities $ (737,344)

Retained earnings 704,512,664 $ 652,610 705,165,274
Noncontrolling interests 127,246 (25) 127,221

Total effect on equity $ 652,585

June 30, 2014

Investments accounted for using the
equity method 26,355,811 $ 5,409 26,361,220
Deferred income tax assets 5,009,457 (93,466) 4,915,991

Edgar Filing: TAIWAN SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING CO LTD - Form 6-K

28

Total effect on assets $ (88,057)

Net defined benefit liability 7,589,543 $ (778,770) 6,810,773

Total effect on liabilities $ (778,770)

Retained earnings 547,980,330 $ 690,827 548,671,157
Noncontrolling interests 173,780 (114) 173,666

Total effect on equity $ 690,713

(Continued)

- 10 -

Edgar Filing: TAIWAN SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING CO LTD - Form 6-K

29

Impact on Assets, Liabilities and Equity

As
Originally
Stated

Adjustments
Arising from

Initial
Application Adjusted

January 1, 2014

Investments accounted for using the equity
method $ 28,316,260 $ 4,981 $ 28,321,241
Deferred income tax assets 7,239,609 (94,605) 7,145,004

Total effect on assets $ (89,624)

Net defined benefit liability 7,589,926 $ (788,263) 6,801,663

Total effect on liabilities $ (788,263)

Retained earnings 518,193,152 $ 698,760 518,891,912
Noncontrolling interests 266,830 (121) 266,709

Total effect on equity $ 698,639

(Concluded)

Impact on Total Comprehensive Income

As

Originally

Stated

Adjustments

Arising from

Initial

Application Adjusted
Three months ended June 30, 2014
Cost of revenue $ (91,823,190) $ (3,094) $ (91,826,284)
Operating expense (20,251,755) (1,653) (20,253,408)
Share of the profit or loss of associates and
joint ventures 1,047,626 199 1,047,825
Income tax expense (14,438,263) 570 (14,437,693)

Impact on net income for the period $ (3,978)

Impact on net income attributable to:
Shareholders of the parent $ 59,702,284 $ (3,981) $ 59,698,303
Noncontrolling interests (42,427) 3 (42,424)

$ 59,659,857 $ (3,978) $ 59,655,879

Edgar Filing: TAIWAN SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING CO LTD - Form 6-K

30

Impact on total comprehensive income
attributable to:
Shareholders of the parent $ 56,604,654 $ (3,981) $ 56,600,673
Noncontrolling interests (43,448) 3 (43,445)

$ 56,561,206 $ (3,978) $ 56,557,228

(Continued)

- 11 -

Edgar Filing: TAIWAN SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING CO LTD - Form 6-K

31

Impact on Total Comprehensive Income

As

Originally

Stated

Adjustments

Arising from

Initial

Application Adjusted
Six months ended June 30, 2014
Cost of revenue $ (169,659,283) $ (6,186) $ (169,665,469)
Operating expense (38,126,750) (3,307) (38,130,057)
Share of the profit or loss of associates and
joint ventures 2,003,006 428 2,003,434
Income tax expense (19,894,327) 1,139 (19,893,188)

Impact on net income for the period $ (7,926)

Impact on net income attributable to:
Shareholders of the parent $ 107,573,029 $ (7,933) $ 107,565,096
Noncontrolling interests (67,394) 7 (67,387)

$ 107,505,635 $ (7,926) $ 107,497,709

Impact on total comprehensive income
attributable to:
Shareholders of the parent $ 106,888,320 $ (7,933) $ 106,880,387
Noncontrolling interests (67,191) 7 (67,184)

$ 106,821,129 $ (7,926) $ 106,813,203

(Concluded)

b. The IFRSs issued by IASB but not endorsed by FSC
The Company has not applied the following IFRSs issued by the IASB but not endorsed by the FSC. As of the date
that the consolidated financial statements were issued, the initial adoption to the following standards and
interpretations is still subject to the effective date to be published by the FSC.

New, Revised or Amended Standards and Interpretations Effective Date Issued by IASB (Note 1)

Annual Improvements to IFRSs 2010 - 2012 Cycle July 1, 2014 or transactions on or after July
1, 2014

Annual Improvements to IFRSs 2011 - 2013 Cycle July 1, 2014